Po
w
er
 I
n
d
u
ct
o
r–
SM
T
 T
yp
e
Lasting. Leaning. Leading 3L Electronic Corp. Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.1
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.1
HPI 2016/2520 SERIES
HIGH POWER INDUCTOR
Applications:
．DC/DC converter for CPU in Notebook PC
．Cellular phones,LCD displays,HDDs,DVCs, PDAs etc..
．Thin type on-board power supply module for exchanger
．VRM for server
Shape and Dimensions Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions
Item A B C D E  H I J
HPI201610 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.0 Max 0.5±0.2 1.44  0.9 1.6 2.3
HPI201612 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.2 Max 0.5±0.2 1.44  0.9 1.6 2.3
HPI252010 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0 Max 0.6±0.2 1.84  1.2 2.0 2.8
HPI252012 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2 Max 0.6±0.2 1.84  1.2 2.0 2.8
Features : Product Identification:
．High performance (I sat) realized by metal dust core. HPI 201610  – 1R0 M
．Low profile: 2.0mm x 1.6mm x 1.0mm  (1)   (2)      (3) (4)
2.0mm x 1.6mm x 1.2mm (1) Series :High Power Inductors.

1.2
z HPI2016/2520  series
Part  No.
Inductance
L
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPI201610-R24M 0.24 20 20.0 24.0 4.8 4.3 4.0 3.5
HPI201610-R33M 0.33 20 29.0 36.0 4.2 3.7 3.4 3.0
HPI201610-R47M 0.47 20 36.0 46.0 3.56 3.2 2.7 2.43
HPI201610-R68M 0.68 20 55.0 66.0 3.2 2.9 2.4 2.2
HPI201610-1R0M 1.0 20 63.0 78.0 2.7 2.2 2.1 1.9
HPI201610-1R5M 1.5 20 105 137 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.6
HPI201610-2R2M 2.2 20 174 197 1.9 1.6 1.6 1.4
HPI201612-R24M 0.24 20 17.0 21.0 5.3 4.8 4.5 4.0
HPI201612-R33M 0.33 20 27.0 33.0 4.6 4.0 3.9 3.5
HPI201612-R47M 0.47 20 30.0 36.0 3.9 3.5 3.5 3.1
HPI201612-R68M 0.68 20 46.0 55.0 3.5 3.0 2.8 2.6
HPI201612-1R0M 1.0 20 60.0 72.0 2.9 2.5 2.4 2.2
HPI201612-1R5M 1.5 20 86.0 112 2.4 2.2 1.9 1.7
HPI201612-2R2M 2.2 20 146 186 2.0 1.65 1.5 1.35
HPI252010-R22M 0.22 20 15.0 18.0 6.6 6.0 5.8 5.22
HPI252010-R33M 0.33 20 18.0 26.0 5.3 4.77 4.4 4.0
HPI252010-R47M 0.47 20 25.0 41.0 4.5 4.05 3.5 3.1
HPI252010-R68M 0.68 20 40.0 48.0 4.3 3.6 3.3 3.0
HPI252010-1R0M 1.0 20 49.0 65.0 3.55 3.2 2.8 2.52
HPI252010-1R5M 1.5 20 76.0 95.0 2.9 2.4 2.2 1.98
HPI252010-2R2M 2.2 20 110 121 2.4 2.1 1.8 1.62
HPI252012-R22M 0.22 20 12.0 15.0 8.5 7.0 7.3 6.2
HPI252012-R33M 0.33 20 15.0 17.0 5.8 5.22 5.5 4.95
HPI252012-R47M 0.47 20 23.0 28.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0
HPI252012-R68M 0.68 20 34.0 40.0 4.3 3.7 3.8 3.3
HPI252012-1R0M 1.0 20 42.0 55.0 3.8 3.3 3.1 2.7
HPI252012-1R5M 1.5 20 61.0 70.0 2.9 2.61 2.7 2.43
HPI252012-2R2M 2.2 20 92.0 105 2.5 2.2 2.3 2.0
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 20℃.
Note 2: Test Condition :1MHz ,1.0 Vrms.
Note 3: I sat (Typ)     : DC current A that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%